GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1116
TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.02.2021

Vikramshila University

+1116. SHRI AJAY KUMAR MANDAL:

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether the World Famous seats of learning Vikramshila and Nalanda Universities belonging to the tenure of Pala dynasty, situated in Bhagalapur district are in dilapidated condition at present;

(b) if so, the steps being taken by the Government to reconstruct the Vikramshila University?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF EDUCATION
(Shri Ramesh Pokhriyal ‘Nishank’)

(a) & (b) The Central University functions as a pace setter institution in the region. Keeping in view the requirements of the state, the Government has established four Central universities in Bihar, including Nalanda University at Nalanda, established by Ministry of External Affairs.
Besides, as announced in the Prime Minister package for Bihar the proposal includes establishment of a Central University near Bhagalpur at the historic site of Vikramshila

University.
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